Date	Cou	rt Action,	Orders, Entr	ies	
	Count	t Plea			
	Α	□GG	□NG	□NC	*24TRC12411*
	В	□GG	□NG	□NC	
	C	□ <b>G</b> G	□NG		TICKET NO. OHP121028120620240112
	ם	□GG	□NG		NUMBER OF COUNTS
	E	□GG	□NG	□NC	HOWDER OF COOKIN
	F	□GG	□NG	□NC	
	1	Finding on	No Contest	Plea	CLARK COUNTY
	Α	□GG	□NG	DISMISSED	MUNICIPAL COURT OF
	В	□GG	□NG	□DISMISSED	
***************************************	C	□GG	□NG	□DISMISSED	SPRINGFIELD, OHIO
	D	□GG	□NG	□DISMISSED	
	E	□GG	□NG	□DISMISSED	
	F	□GG	□NG	□DISMISSED	THE STATE OF OHIO
	MOTIC	ON FOR			
	WAIVE	R OF TRIAL	TIME FILED		THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD
	REQUE	EST FOR PRE	TRIAL HEARING	FILED	
	1 -	•	ENTRY		_ VS
	<b>A</b>	<b>2</b> —		FORFEITED	DUSTI BARE
	В	<b>\$</b>		FORFEITED	520 EAST ROSE
	C	<b>5</b>		FORFEITED	SPRINGFIELD OH 45505
	D	\$		FORFEITED	
	E	<b>5</b>		FORFEITED	D.O.B.: 1981-02-27
	F	<u> </u>		FORFEITED	SSN :
	<del></del>		ORDERED: BOI	***************************************	
DEFT FO		RIAL BY	□ cou	RT 🔲 JURY	VIOLATION:
•••••	Α	□GG	□NG	DISMISSED	4511.19A1A
***************************************	В	□GG	□NG	□DISMISSED	4511.19A1A 4549.08
	c	□GG	□NG	DISMISSED	4549.08 4510.16
	D	□GG	□NG	DISMISSED	#310.10
	E	□GG	□NG	DISMISSED	
	F	□GG	□ng	DISMISSED	
	DEFEN	DANT HAVIN	IG PLEADED O	R CHANGE PLEA TO	
	GUILTY				DATE OF ARRAIGNMENT: 2024-12-12 1100
	NOT GUI	LTY AND FO	JND	GUILTY	
		TEST AND FO		GUILTY	ASSIGNMENT:
THE	COURT TI			LLOWING SENTENCE	1
	غما	FINE:	COST:	□DISMISSED	2
	A \$		Y N		3
	B \$		Y N	DISMISSED	4
	CŞ		Y N	DISMISSED	
	D \$		_ Y N	DISMISSED	5
	E \$		_ Y N	DISMISSED	6
	ַן דּ ⊃ָּ ואווּ.		_ Y N	DISMISSED	7
JAIL: SUSPENSION OF DRIVING					
RIGHTS:					INSURED? NO
					OL HELD? NO
	ENTRY	MODIFYING	SUSPENSION	JUDGE	- -
	NOTICE OF APPEAL				BOND POSTED – CASH SURETY
ATTORNEY NAME AND					AMOUNT
	ADDRE	ESS	<del></del>		

TO DEFENDANT: SUMMONS YOU ARE SUM	MONED AND ORDERED TO APP	EAR	Docket#		Pa(	ge#	Case a	#	
ON 12/12/2024 AT 1100 IN Clark Co N	Aunicipal Court		Defendant's Atto	omey				<del></del>	······
AT 50 E COLUMBIA ST, SPRINGFIELD, O	H 45501	······································	lf kovenile Den		Nam	ne / Address / Tele	phone		
	field, Clark COUNTY, OHIO	······································	If Juvenile, Par Phone#:	ents wames:					
			Grade:	Sc.	hool:				
What theme	to appear at this time and place you or your license may be cancelled.	ı may be	ÐATE	**************			CTION: ORDE	RS	
				T No Bai	I - Defendani	t cited and relea	BAIL		
	CASE#						set by Jud	doe nursuar	nt to beil sched
NAME Dusti Bare	REFERENCE # 1QI	NMNO	DOND AMOU		.,,,			·go parocari	
STREET, CITY 520 East Rose, Springfield			BOND AMOUN	Cash	<b>D</b> Per	***********************	IDTYPE DAA	A/Insurance	Bond
COUNTY, STATE, ZIP OH ,45505			\$	- 🗖 Unsecu	_	_	_		
PHONE# (937) 207-4709 TEXT/PHONE NOTI			Depositor:						
	BIRTH DATE   ISSUE DATE	STATE OH	Dofou dook us	1		e / Address / Tele	•	1.6	
* If no OL/State ID; REQUIRED documentation attached:		Un	Defendant re	,	ecution of Ba	ill as noted:	See Bond	i torms ~ rec	-
CLASS EXPIRES ENDORSEMENT(s)/REST		igits)	CONTINUANCE CONTINUANCE						New DATE
02/27/2026 □ CDL □MC □ Other_			301111110711102						
SEX HEIGHT WEIGHT EYES HAIR RAC	E FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY	PROOF?							
F 5'3" 195 HAZ BRO WN	H ☐Yes ■ No ☐ N	/A	Defendant Fa		t- N D	-1-			
TO DEFENDANT: COMPLAINT ON Dec	0E 2024 AT 2225 VOII		Order Supplet Order Operate			Bond Fo	rfeiture		
			☐ Order Warran				reture		
Operated /Passenger /Parked /Walked at Passenger			☐ Summons Iss	ued			Served	DATE:	
	<16 Pass. Bus		■ Warrant Issue	ed			Executed	DATE:	
VEHICLE: YEAR 2005 MAKE Chevro									<u>/ / / </u>
	( <b>ES7077</b> STATE	<u>OH</u>			Judge/Mag	istrate DURT ENT	FRV		DATE
UPON A PUBLIC HIGHWAY, NAMELY Limestone	Street DIRECTION Nort	hbound	Defendant present	t with/without Co				& 11, Traffic	Rules 8 & 10
AT/NEAR McCreight Road	(M.P )		explained.			C	TUNT		
IN THE City OF Springfiel	d IN <u>Clark</u>	······		SPEED	OVI	LICENSE	SEATBELT		
COUNTY #: 12 STATE OF OHIO AND COM	MMITTED THE FOLLOWING OFFE	NSE(S).	Initial Plea						
SPEED: MPH in	MPH zone ☐ ORC ☐ ORD	ПТР	Trial Date Finding						
	ACDA	<b>—</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Fine	\$				<del>                                     </del>	
Radar Air VASCAR PACE		Moving	Costs	\$					
OVI: Under the influence of alcohol/drug of a	abuse. ORC ORD	☐ T.P.	Jailtime (Days)	**************			-W -5 18 -W -9 -W888		
In physical control of vehicle.	4511.19A1A		Fines	\$	l	505) 	PENDED	T	T
Prohibited blood alcohol concentration.  Blood Breath Urine	BAC Refused		Costs	\$					
# of prior OVIs Years of prior	······································		Jailtime (Days)						
Prior OVIs: 0			rı if QVI conv	iction: 72 hou		TONAL O			
DRIVER LICENSE: None Not on person Revoke  EXPIRED: < 6 months > 6 months Failu	•	☐ T.P.	****		-		day(s)/i	month(s)/ye	ar(s),
EXPIRED: <a>Suspension Type: Driving Under Financial Responses</a>	10 10 1101101010 ]		which shall o	commence on		an	d end on		·
SAFETY BELT: Failure to wear	ORC ORD	☐ T.P.	Defendant is	granted Limit	ed Driving P	rivleges as foll	ows, effective:		<del></del>
☐ Driver ☐ Passenger ☐ Child Restraint ☐ B  OTHER OFFENSE: Fictitious Plates	Sooster Seat ORC ORD	Птр	□ Defendant to	nav finas an F	arment Bro	APAM COO CON	arata antro		
OTTILIT OF FLIGHT. FIGURES	4549.08	h	☐ If WAIVERE		uirements of W		Fines and Costs	☐ ACCEPT	ED Guilty Pleas(s
	ZED UUVENILE TRAFFIC OFFI	***********************		MADE G	uilty Finding(s).	Imposed Fines an	d Costs noted belo	ow.	
DISTRACTED DRIVING PENALTY ENHANCEMEN	NI APPELES (REMARKS REGUIRE	3D)							1 1
PAVEMENT: Dry Wet Snow Ice					Judge/Mag	jistrate			DATE
VISIBILITY: Clear Cloudy Dusk Night WEATHER: Rain Snow Fog No.	ht Dawn A/V Adverse Constructi	on Zone	FOR			c	OUNT		
TRAFFIC: Heavy Moderate Light Nor			CLERK'S USE Fines	SPEED e	OVI	LICENSE	SEATBELT		
	idential Rural School		Costs - Local	\$					
CRASH: Yes No Almost Caused	Non-Injury INJURY	FATAL	Costs - State	\$					
Crash Report #:  REMARKS: No prior DUS convictions.			TOTAL \$  Receipt #(s)						
•			□ If WAIVERED	: Guilty Pleas(s	), Waiver(s)	and Payments	made: 🗖 Ir	n Person	☐ By Mail
ACCOMPANYING CRIMINAL CHARGE(S): ☐Yes ☐I	No TOTAL # OFFENSES: 3	3	Receipt suppli	ed to defendan	t: Din Pers	on 🗖 Check is	s receipt 🗖 By		PS First Class
	ec 06, 2024		Waiver review	ed, found to be	correct and	approved.		TTER RATE fendant's pre	E mail to esent address.
The issuing/charging law enforcement officer states under he/she has read the above complaint and that it is true.	the penalties of perjury and falsifica	ation that	☐ Financial Resp	_				<b>4</b>	
Tpr. J Thomas	Court Code Unit Post	District	□ NO Financial F	,		-	'		
Charging Law Enforcement Officer	1220 1028 12	05	☐ Financial Resp	consibility PRO	OF NOT APF	PLICABLE			
Insuling Law Putanament Officer	1020 12				Clerk/Viol	ations Clerk/De	puty Clerk		<del></del>
Issuing Law Enforcement Officer SAME AS ABOVE			1	1			1	1	

issuing Officer: Verify Defendant's address. If different from License address, write current address in space provided.

OHP 0060 01/20 HP7 110-0060-00 [760-0807]

COURT RECORD

DATE Abstract Mailed to BMV
DATE Mayor's Court Transfer/Notice of Appeal
Ticket Number: OHP121028120620240112



## OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL

#### **IMPAIRED DRIVER REPORT**

NAME	······································	ARREST	***************************************		
Dusti Bare		OHP12102812062	20240112		
VEHICLE CONDITION	•		•••		
Fair VEHICLE DISPOSITION	<del></del>				
Buckeye Towing			Ì. :		
CLOTHING DESCRIPTION	AND CONDITION		***************************************		
HAT OR CAP	**************************************	<del></del>	······································		
N/A					
JACKET OR COAT					
SHIRT OR DRESS	·····				
PANTS OR SKIRT		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	·····		
SHOES		HEELS			
ODOR OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE	<u></u>	N/A			
Strong					
SPEECH			**************************************		
N/A	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
EVIDENCE OF DRUG USE (PUPIL SIZE)					
N/A	\\\		***************************************		
DIVIDED ATTENTIC					
RIGHT EYE HORIZONTAL / VERTICAL	_	LEFT E	YE		
DISTINCT NYSTAGMUS A					
LACK OF SMOO		<u> </u>			
ONSET OF NYSTAGM					
PRESENCE OF VERTI					
WALK AND TURN	1	ONE LEG STAND			
Moves feet to keep balance while listening to instructions	Sways while balancing (during count)				
Starts before instructions completed		for balance			
Stops while walking to steady self	Raises arm 6" for balance				
Does not touch heel to toe	☐ Hops				
Raises arms 6" for balance	☐ Puts foot down ☐ Cannot do test (document reason for not				
Steps off line while walking  Turns incorrectly or loses balance while turning	completing) Did not attempt.				
Turns incorrectly or loses balance while turning					
Incorrect number of steps		PBT RESULT			
Cannot do test (document reason for not completing)	L   P L   W	F Percent			
OTHER SKILL EVALUATIONS			······································		
Alphabet					
Counting					
ALIDIO / VIDEO DECODDINO	CTODACE MEDIA D	EEEDENCE #			
AUDIO / VIDEO RECORDING  X Yes  No	STORAGE MEDIA R	ELEKENOE #			
OFFICER'S NAME	UNIT	POST	DATE		
Trooper J.A.Thomas	1028	12	12/5/24		

# STATEMENT OF FACTS Your Honor,

On December 05, 2024, at approximately 2325 hours, I was in a marked patrol car and wearing the uniform of the day. I was patrolling northbound on Limestone Street when I observed a white Chevrolet Trailblazer bearing license plate KES7077. When I ran the license plates through L.E.A.D.S, the license plate came back to a 2020 Hyundai. I activated my overhead lights and initiated a traffic stop. The vehicle came to a complete stop on Hampton Place/ Limestone Street.

I made a passenger's side approach and made contact with the driver, who was not the owner of the vehicle and later identified Dusti Bare. I ran the Vehicle Identified Number (VIN) through L.E.A.D.S and it came back to a 2005 Chevrolet Trailblazer. I noticed an odor of an alcoholic beverage emitting from within the vehicle. I asked Ms. Bare how much she had to drink? She stated "I have had a couple of drinks yes." I asked her did she have any drinks today. Her reply was "A while ago." I asked her about what time? She said, around 9:00pm. I asked Ms. Bare to step out of the vehicle so I can check her eyes to make sure she was okay and I did do a pat down for weapons on her person. I asked Ms. Bare if she had any problems with her eyes. She stated "No."

I conducted the Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus Tests (HGN). Ms. Bare showed a lack of smooth pursuit, distinct and sustained nystagmus at maximum deviation, and onset of nystagmus prior to 45 degrees. I asked Ms. Bare if she wanted to do anymore tests. Her reply was "Yes."

I had Ms. Bare perform the Walk And Turn Test, during which she moved her feet to keep balance while listening to instructions, she started before instructions completed, and she stepped off the line while walking.

I then inquired as Ms. Bare's highest level of education. Her response we were "Tenth Grade." I asked her if she knew the alphabet and knew how to count. She said "Yes." I aske her to start with the letter G and end with the letter X. Her response was

"H,I,J,K,L,M,N,O,P,Q,R" There was a long pause and she said "You might as well put me under arrest, this is stupid."

Ms. Bare was placed under arrest for OVI due to the clues I observed. I did a search, incident to arrest of her person and placed her in the back of my patrol car. I transported Ms. Bare to the Springfield Post for a test. When we arrived at the Post Sergeant Slanker U-1864 witnessed the reading of the BMV 2255. I asked Ms. Bare if she would like to submit to a breath test. She said "No."

Ms. Bare was charged with Fictitious Plates, Ohio Revised Code 4549.08, Driving Under Suspension, Ohio Revised Code 4510.16, and OVI, Ohio Revised Code 4511.19A1A. Ms. Bare was released to a friend. The vehicle was towed by Buckeye Towing.

Trooper J.A. Thomas

Ohio State Highway Patrol

Springfield Post.



### OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY BUREAU OF MOTOR VEHICLES

## REPORT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER ADMINISTRATIVE LICENSE SUSPENSION / NOTICE OF POSSIBLE CDL DISQUALIFICATION / IMMOBILIZATION / FORFEITURE

A. NAME	DRIVER LICENSE #	CLASS	STATE
CURRENT STREET ADDRESS (AS VERIFIED BY OFFICER)	T ALLIA AATINTU AF AFARANSE	CTATE I TIN AAN	
DATE OF BIRTH   SOCIAL SECURITY#	OHIO COUNTY OF RESIDENCE 4 DIGIT COURT CODE	STATE ZIP COD  COUNTY OF VIOLATION	
DATE OF VIOLATION TIME OF VIOLATION	PLACE OF TEST	VIN	
	YEAR MAKE LICEN	ISE PLATE # TYPE PLATE	STATE
/	<u> </u>	ET ADDRESS	L
CITY STATE	ZIP CI	Annual Control of the	
VEHICLE STORED AT (STREET ADDRESS)		CITY	
B. Officer to Complete for All OVI / Physical Control Arrests:  Circle arrest type: OVI Physical Control	I requested the driver, by reading advice and / or for the presence of any controlls OVI / Physical Control arrest before test	ed substance or metabolite. My reasona	ible grounds for
The driver:  Refused to submit to test (s).	Subject tested for controlled substan	nce or metabolite. Circle test type for wh	nich controlled substance
Submitted to test (s). 0. % alcohol test result  Circle test type for which results were reported:	Specify controlled substance and / or		lood Plasma. (specify amount)
Whole Blood, Breath, Urine, Blood Serum, or Blood Plasma  Was placed under an Administrative License Suspension (R.C. 4511.191)  License was seized	<ul> <li>Subject tested positive for prohibited and was under the influence of alco</li> <li>Alcohol, controlled substance or me</li> </ul>	hol and / or a drug of abuse.	Subject served
Offender was provided a copy of this form at the time of arrest.	with notice of Administrative License  Reasonable means officer used to	e Suspension on	
<ul> <li>C. Officer to Complete Applicable Vehicle Sanctions:</li> <li>☐ License plate(s) seized</li> <li>☐ Vehicle seized under R.C. 4511.195 (OVI)</li> </ul>	☐ Vehicle seized under R.C. 4510,41 not mail this form to the BMV ☐ Vehicle subject to immobilization	only (DOS or wronglul entrustment of a	motor venicie) ii so; <b>Do</b>
D. Officer to Complete if Offender is the holder of a commercial driver	☐ Vehicle subject to forfeiture ☐ Prohibited Alcohol Content with OV	l charge	***************************************
license or was Operating a Commercial Vehicle:  Read and showed advice to offender (R.C. 4506.17)	Commercial vehicle per definition (F	R.C. 4506.01(D))	
<ul> <li>Refused to submit to test(s)</li> <li>Submitted to test(s) 0. % alcohol test result</li> <li>(Circle One) Whole Blood, Breath, Urine, Blood Serum, or Blood Plasma</li> </ul>	☐ CDL to be disqualified ☐ CDL seized ☐ Hazardous material		
Prohibited Alcohol Content without OVI charge  E. The advice on the back of this form was read to me and I have received a	Operated a commercial vehicle und	ier the influence of a controlled substan	ce
copy of this form.	X DRIVER'S SIGNATURE	F	EFUSED TO SIGN
F. Complete Below Only for an OVI / Physical Control ARREST: We, the undersigned, certify that the advice prescribed by the General Assemble	y (under R.C. 4511.191 and R.C. 4511.1	92), was shown to the person under arr	est and read to him or her i
the presence of the arresting officer and one other person.  X		оно 🗍	
	ENFORCEMENT AGENCY		N.C.I.C.#
X 1	OFFICER'S BUSINESS STREET ADDR		ZID CODE
COMPLETE BELOW ONLY ON OVI ARREST, PHYSICAL CONTROL ARREST, OSTATE OF OHIO. COUNTY OF			
I certify I arrested the person, having had reasonable grounds to believe the person travel or parking in the State of Ohio, under the influence of alcohol and / or drugs of prohibited concentration of alcohol in the whole blood, blood serum, blood plasma,	abuse, in physical control of a vehicle w breath, or urine. I advised the person in	hile under the influence of alcohol and / the prescribed manner of the consequ	or drugs of abuse, or with ences of a refusal or a te
The person either refused the test, or was under arrest for OVI and took the test an (all as described above). In the case of a commercial vehicle (if applicable) I had	d had a prohibited concentration of alcohologous reasonable grounds to believe the personable grounds.	nol in the whole blood, blood serum, blo on was driving a commercial motor vel	ood plasma, breath, or urin
violation of section 4506.15 of the Ohio Revised Code. The information contained on	Tims form is true to the best of my known	euge and bener	
ARRESTING OFFICER SIGNATURE	PEACE OFFICE	ER SIGNATURE	
Sworn to before me this day of	20 X NOTARY PUBLIC	C'S SIGNATURE	0000 - 2
X	City of		

BMV 2255 4/23 [760-1005]



#### **Ohio State Highway Patrol**

#### **Citation HP7 Statement of Fact**

Ticket Number:	OHP121028120620240112	Reference Num	ber: -	1QNMN0V
Defendant Name:	Dusti Bare	Court Name:	Clark	Co Municipal
Citation Date & Tir	ne: 12/5/2024 23:25			
Statement of Fact: No prior DUS				
Unit Number 1	028	Trooper Name	Tpr.	J Thomas